02-20-2002 Docket No.: 44987-00003 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08/REV03 101987779 Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): OIP EnviroDerm Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Name Sud-Chemic Inc. FEB 1 2 2002 Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1600 W. Hill Street Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Louisville State: KY Execution Date: February 4, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,702,709 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: William H. Oldach III (Reg. No. 42,048) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 용 Street Address: 1828 L Street, N.W., Eleventh Floor 22-0585 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: DC ZIP 20036 City: Washington DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

William H. Oldach III

William H Oldach III

Signature

February 12, 2002

Date

## ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, EnviroDerm Pharmaceuticals, Inc., ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 1600 W. Hill Street, Louisville, Kentucky 40210, is the owner of the following patents and patent applications, all derived from either United States Application No. 08/423,099, filed April 18, 1995, or PCT Application No. US96/06956, filed May 15, 1996 in the name of inventors Anthony A. Schulz and David J. Buddrus and entitled "Skin Allergen and Irritant Barrier Lotion":

Country	Filing/Patent No.	<u>Status</u>
Europe	96915835.1	Pending
Canada	2,229,600	Pending
United States	5,702,709	Granted

And WHEREAS Sud-Chemie Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 1600 W. Hill Street, Louisville, Kentucky 40201, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee all right, title and interest in said patents and applications.

## Effective as of May 1, 2001

EnviroDerm Pharmaceuticals, Inc.:

By: Atthough David W. Schropfer

Its: President and Chief Executive Officer

On this day of lebruary, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above-mentioned jurisdiction. President and Chairman and Chair the above-mentioned jurisdiction, President and Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of EnviroDerm Pharamaceuticals, Inc., the Assignor named above, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of the said Assignor pursuant Hatricia & Cheatham to authority duly received.

PATENT REEL: 012569 FRAME: 0872

## **Accepted**

Sud-Chemie Inc.

Iames H. Wrigh

Its: Executive Vice President

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

COMMONWEATLTH OF KENTUCKY )

**RECORDED: 02/12/2002** 

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

On this 4th day of February, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above-mentioned jurisdiction, Executive Vice President of Sud-Chemie Inc., the Assignor named above, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of the said Assignor pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 012569 FRAME: 0873